FINAL: UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA
March 15, 2011 (2:34pm) ROANOKE CALENDAR - MARCH 16, 2011
(The Honorable Ross W. Krumm Presiding)

CASE NO. DEBTOR ATTORNEY/TRUSTEE

(Start: Recess: Stop: Trials: Proceedings: Evidentiary: )
9:00AM

10-72504-13 DONALD (JR) & REGINA WALLACE Shrader

28) Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/8/11 Connelly

23) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

09-71063-13 THOMAS & LEISSA RATCLIFFE Shrader

31) Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/27/11 Connelly

10-71302-13 WILLIAM FRANKLIN RATCLIFF Shrader

64) Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/3/11 Connelly

62) Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert

63) Response filed by Debtor

10-72802-13 GARY & LORI BLANKENSHIP Ludwig

18) Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1-06-11 Connelly

16) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Amended Plan filed 3/2/11 set: 4/13/11@9:00am
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06-71275-13
126)
131)

117)
119)

10-72773-13
4)
14)

10-70685-13
37/134/143)
53)

155)
50/75/94/100)

153)
154)

09-72457-13
48)
53/57)

GUY & LYNETTA STILWELL Delafield
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1-10-11 Connelly
Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert filed by Trustee

Trustee’s Certification/Order that case to be dismissed
Answer filed by Debtor

SHERRY MORRIS RUBLE Moses
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

GREGORY L. DOCTOR H. Brown
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 12/810, 1/11/11 Connelly
Objection filed by Freedom First FCU J R Patterson
Objection filed by Rod Shop, Inc. Steven Higgs

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 6/7, 7/15, 8/5

Notice of Default filed by America’s Servicing Company Eric White
Notice of Hearing on Notice of Default filed by Debtor

BRIAN & LESLIE DAWSON Shankman
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 9/27/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 11/9/10

Amended Plan filed 2/11/11 set: 4/13/11@9:00am

Page 2 of 14



10-70802-13
80)
69)
18)

10-70320-13
40)

07-71917-13
101)

99)

10-71287-13
45)
15)

10-72608-13
9)
10)

10-71889-13
11/47)
16/18)

RANDY & ELIZABETH SPICER Shankman
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/8/11 Connelly
Objection filed by The Bank of New York Mellon Eric White
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Objection to be w/drawn in view of amended plan

RICHARD & DREAMA MARTIN Shankman
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/12/11 Connelly
BRIAN & JONNA MCDANIEL Shankman
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/1/11 Connelly

Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

ERIC FRANKLIN MORGAN Shankman
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/3/11 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

BERNARD (SR) & CAROL CAVENDISH P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Amended Plan filed 3/11/11 set: 5/11/11@9:00am

GEORGE (JR) & ABIGAIL LONG P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/6/11 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 9/29/10
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10-72360-13
18)
10/12)

10-72046-13
27)
15)

28)

10-72322-13
26)
16)

10-71963-13
50)
19/26)

10-72969-13
5)
10)

WILLIAM & JANE VAUGHT P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/7/11 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 12/2/10

KEVIN THOMAS BORELLIS P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/5/11 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Debtor’s Objection to Claim #5 of Beneficial for $33,529.75

TERESA & KALVIN SCOTT Janney
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/3/11 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

JASON & JENNIFER BUTLER Janney/Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/3/11 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 1/07/10

JOSEPH WADE ANGELL Janney
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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10-71838-13
59)
24)

46)

10-70743-13
23)

08-71460-13
76)

10-70740-13
33)
30)

10-72276-13
12)
15)
27)

33)

DONNA PAULINE IBRAHIM

Hart

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/25/11 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Motion to Extend Deadline to File Plan and

Wage Deduction Order

CLAYTON & KATHI ANDERSON Hart
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1-14-11 Connelly
ELRY (JR) & JEANIE LYLES Hart
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/17/11 Connelly
RANDAL CAREY HODGES Hart
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/7/11 Connelly

Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

EDGAR (JR) & ANN STALEY
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Motion for Distribution

Palmer/Hart
Connelly

Motion to Extend Deadline to File Amended Plan
Amended Plan filed 2/16/11 set: 4/13/11@9:00am
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10-72872-13
15)
19)

09-73133-13
38)
40)

11-70081-13
11)
24)

11-70097-13
10)
13)

11-70114-13
13)
22)

10-71163-13
35)
38)

MARTHA JEWELL MILLS Palmer/Hart
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

DANIEL & CYNTHIA RICE Palmer/Hart
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/7/11 Connelly
Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case filed by Trustee

JENNIFER WILLIAMS MARLOWE Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

ROBERT LEON HALEY Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

SCOTT & VIRGINIA SANTOLLA Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

TONY DARNELL FISHER Palmer
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/28/11 Connelly
Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert case filed by Trustee
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09-72539-13
51)
54)

09-70926-13
41)
40)
47)

10-70465-13
66)

72)

80)
13)

52)

53)
73)

10-70901-13
39)
48)

62/63)

GARRY & SHEENA DALTON Palmer
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/11/11 Connelly
Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case filed by Trustee

NOEL NEAL & CARLA KEFFER Palmer
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/7/11 Connelly
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case filed by Trustee

GEORGE & KAREN KEESEE Palmer
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by Connelly
Beneficial Mortgage Co. of Virginia Stephen Wood
Response filed by Debtors (Boylan)

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/9/11
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Objection to Claim #9 of HSBC Mortgage Services, Inc.
Obijection to Claim #8 of Beneficial Discount Co of Virginia

Response filed by Beneficial Discount Co of Virginia Eric White
Objection to be w/drawn in view of amended plan

JERRY WAYNE TURNER Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Motion to Extend Deadline to File Amended Plan - Amended 2/10/11
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10-72154-13
46)
17)
18/38/44/53)

10-72516-13
8)
14)

10-72919-13
7/13)
16)

09-71565-13
29)
27)

10-72637-13
14//20/25)
19)

10-72738-13
9)
19)

KAMLESH BALDEVDAS PATEL Palmer
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/9/11 Connelly
Objection filed by Capital One Auto Finance Eric White
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 12/2/10, 1/26/11, 2/18/11
Objection to be w/drawn in view of amended plan

PAMELA SUE WERTZ TINCHER Giles
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Amended Plan filed 3/11/11 set: 5/11/11@9:00am

THOMAS & HELEN HEATH Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/10/11 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

TROY & BRANDY PAYNE Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 10/28/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert

JAMES & BRENDA ALMOND Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 12/30/10; 1/06/11 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

SUZANNE PORTERFIELD Giles
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Page 8 of 14



11-70075-13
14)
16)

11-70084-13
9)
13)

08-70693-13
43)
46)

06-71153-13
63)
66)

10-72359-13
30)

CHARLES KING & MARY CAMPBELL Giles
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Amended Plan filed 3/2/11 set: 4/13/11@9:00am

JAMES & GLENNA AYERS Giles
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

MICHAEL & SHARON FORBES Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/19/11 Connelly
Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert filed by Trustee

JON & KIMBERLY SHANNON Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/24/11 Connelly
Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert filed by Trustee

ROBIN LORRAINE BRATTON Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/26/11 Connelly
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10-72954-13
19)
15)

10-70584-13
38)
36)

09-70422-13
45)

44)

10-71016-13
56)

10-71222-13
38)

09-72491-13
38)

ROBBIN LEE TELLER
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/27/11
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

RONALD & BONNIE ANGEL
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/1/11

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case filed by Trustee

WANDA GAY SIMMONS
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/1/11

Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

COREY & SARA LONG
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/1/11

MICHAEL & MARY YOUNG
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/2/11

JENNIFER LYNN MCGUFF
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
Amended Plan filed 2/15/11 set: 4/13/11@9:00am
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



10-72702-13
16)
19)

10-72654-13
16)
12)

10-72027-13
22)

07-70860-13
65/66)

10-71302-13
62)
63)

KORIA & KIMBERLIN ROBINSON
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

PATRICIA ANN VAUGHN
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/8/11
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

RENE PERRIER & REGENA WISE-PERRIER
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/8/11

11:00PM

JOEL & HOPE MAY
Motion to Suspend Payments - Amended 11/9/10

WILLIAM FRANKLIN RATCLIFF
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
Response filed by Debtor

(See 9:00am for Amended Plan)
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Conelly

Shrader
Connelly

Shrader
Connelly



08-71707-13
40)

07-70614-13
89)
90)

08-72235-13
58)
60)

11-70166-13
10)

10-72978-13
19)

08-72403-13
60)

ASHLEY AUSTIN MANNING
Motion to Suspend Payments

ARLAINE GENEVA BRYANT
Second Notice of Default filed by Green Tree Financial
Response filed by Debtor

LARRY & SHIRLEY PARKS
Motion to Modify Plan/Dismiss Case filed by Trustee
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/8/11

BARBARA OLINGER JESBERG
Objection to Claim #1 of First National Bank of Omaha

THOMAS & MELODY MARICK
Obijection to Claim #6 for $1,528.92 (no creditor name)

LEVI G. CAMPBELL
Motion for Approval of Loan Modification
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Janney/Giles
Connelly

Janney
Connelly

Shankman
Connelly

Shankman
Connelly

Shankman
Connelly

Hart
Connelly



09-71757-13
28)

10-71736-13
28)

09-71807-13
36)

11-70246-13
9

08-70949-13
58)

09-70529-13
43)

MICHAEL (SR) & KATHY BROOKMAN
Motion to Modify Plan/Dismiss Case filed by Trustee

LARRY & DONNA SPRADLIN
Motion to Suspend Payments

MARGARET RADER MEADOWS
Motion to Dismiss Case filed by Debtor

MOUSTAFA MOHAMED SOLIMAN
Motion to Extend Deadline to Filed Schedules

RICHARD & DORIS GUINN
Status Hearing continued from 12/15/10

EDWARD & ANITA SMALLWOOD
Status on Motion to Suspend Payments and confirmation
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Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



09-72439-13
24)

08-71741-13
73)

10-72246-7
39/41)

JIMMY & SARAH CARPENTER
Status hearing on confirmed plan (2/12/10)

JOEL & KARIE GEISS
Motion for Approval of Loan Modification and
Motion to Shorten Time

JOHN & CATHERINE BURROWS
Trustee’s Objection to Attorney’s fees - Supplemental
2/14/11
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Allen



